CH \$40.00 46083

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM387084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freedom Communications Holdings, Inc.		03/31/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	California Newspapers Partnership
Street Address:	750 Ridder Park Drive
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95190
Entity Type:	Partnership: DELAWARE
Composed Of:	 West Coast MediaNews LLC, DELAWARE, Limited Liability Company Stephens California Media LLC (f/k/a Donrey Newspapers LLC), ARKANSAS, Limited Liability Company The Sun Company of San Bernardino, California, CALIFORNIA, Corporation

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4608328	THE GARDEN GROVE JOURNAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7027929002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7027923773
Email: lvpto@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP; Attn. L.Thompson

Address Line 1: 3773 Howard Hughes Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 400N

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	139686.010000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauri S. Thompson
SIGNATURE:	/Lauri S. Thompson/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005811 FRAME: 0019

900367142

DATE SIGNED: 06/08/2016 **Total Attachments: 18** source=Assignment of Mark - FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS#page1.tif source=Assignment of Mark - FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS#page2.tif source=Assignment of Mark - FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS#page3.tif source=Assignment of Mark - FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS#page4.tif source=Assignment of Mark - FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS - Exhibit 1#page1.tif source=Assignment of Mark - FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS - Exhibit 1#page2.tif source=Assignment of Mark - FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS - Exhibit 1#page3.tif source=Assignment of Mark - FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS - Exhibit 1#page4.tif source=Assignment of Mark - FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS - Exhibit 1#page5.tif source=Assignment of Mark - FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS - Exhibit 1#page6.tif source=Assignment of Mark - FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS - Exhibit 1#page7.tif source=Assignment of Mark - FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS - Exhibit 1#page8.tif source=Assignment of Mark - FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS - Exhibit 1#page9.tif source=Assignment of Mark - FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS - Exhibit 1#page10.tif source=Assignment of Mark - FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS - Exhibit 1#page11.tif source=Assignment of Mark - FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS - Exhibit 1#page12.tif source=Assignment of Mark - FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS - Exhibit 1#page13.tif source=Assignment of Mark - FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS - Exhibit 1#page14.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (the "<u>Agreement</u>") is made and delivered as of March 31, 2016 (the "<u>Closing Date</u>"), by 2100 FREEDOM, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Freedom</u>") and the subsidiaries of Freedom set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Subsidiaries</u>" and together with Freedom, the "<u>Assignors</u>") to the Purchase Agreement (as defined below) for the benefit of CALIFORNIA NEWSPAPERS PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware general partnership ("<u>Assignee</u>"). All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings given them in the Purchase Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Assignors and MEDIANEWS GROUP, INC., d/b/a/ Digital First Media, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Buyer</u>") are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (as amended, the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>") dated as of March 13, 2016, pursuant to which Assignee has agreed to purchase from Assignors the Purchased Assets;

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Purchase Agreement, Buyer has assigned certain of its rights to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignors have agreed to transfer, contribute and assign to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title and interest in, to, and under each the Intellectual Property Assets and the Intellectual Property Licenses, including without limitation the Intellectual Property Assets set forth on **Exhibit 1** attached hereto (the "Assigned Intellectual Property Rights"), as more specifically set forth in the Purchase Agreement; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignors have agreed to assign the Assigned Intellectual Property Rights, and all rights therein to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants and obligations recited herein, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors agree as follows:

AGREEMENT

- 1. Assignors irrevocably assign to the Assignee, effective from the Closing Date: (i) all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property Rights, together with the goodwill associated therewith; (ii) any and all legal actions and rights and remedies at law or in equity for past infringements, misappropriations, or other violations of the Assigned Intellectual Property Rights, including the right to sue for, collect, and retain all damages, profits, proceeds, and all other remedies associated therewith; and (iii) any and all income, royalties, and payments accruing on or after the Closing Date with respect to the Assigned Intellectual Property Rights, for the Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of the Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.
- 2. Effective from the Closing Date, Assignors agree not to use (and to terminate and discontinue all use of) the terms contained in the Intellectual Property and any terms similar thereto in any domain name, domain name registration, trademark, service mark, trade name, company name, legal name, fictitious business name, logo, and any other indicator of origin, with regard to themselves and any business or entity at any time owned or controlled by Assignors.
- 3. Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any other official throughout the world whose duty is to register and record ownership

SMRH:476235536.1 -148YL-225672

in trademark registrations and applications for registration of trademarks, to record the Assignee as the assignee and owner of any and all of Assignors' rights in the Intellectual Property, as applicable.

- 4. All of the terms and provisions of this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 5. The terms of the Purchase Agreement, including but not limited to Assignors' representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities (subject to the limitations therein) relating to the Purchased Assets, are incorporated herein by this reference. Assignors acknowledge and agree that the representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities (subject to the limitations therein) contained in the Purchase Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.
- 6. Assignors covenant and agree to execute and deliver, at the request of the Assignee, such further instruments of transfer and assignment and to take such other action as Assignee may reasonably request to more effectively consummate the assignments contemplated by this Agreement.
- 7. This Agreement and the legal relations between the parties shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California applicable to contracts made and performed in such State and without regard to conflicts of law doctrines.

[Signature Page Follows]

SMRH:476235536.1 -2-48YL-225672

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties below have executed this Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNORS:

2100 FREEDOM, INC.

FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, INC.

FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

FREEDOM NEWSPAPERS, INC.

FREEDOM SERVICES, INC.

OCR COMMUNITY PUBLICATIONS, INC.

FREEDOM SPV I, LLC

FREEDOM SPV II, LLC

FREEDOM SPV VI, LLC

DAILY PRESS, LLC

FREEDOM CALIFORNIA MARY PUBLISHING, INC.

FREEDOM CALIFORNIA VILLE PUBLISHING COMPANY LP

FREEDOM COLORADO INFORMATION, INC.

FREEDOM INTERACTIVE NEWSPAPERS, INC.

FREEDOM INTERACTIVE NEWSPAPERS OF TEXAS, INC.

FREEDOM NEWSPAPER ACQUISITIONS, INC.

FREEDOM NEWSPAPERS

FREEDOM NEWSPAPERS OF SOUTHWESTERN ARIZONA, INC.

Allen

OCR INFORMATION MARKETING, INC.

ODESSA AMERICAN

ORANGE COUNTY REGISTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

VICTOR VALLEY PUBLISHING COMPANY

VICTORVILLE PUBLISHING COMPANY

FREEDOM SPV IV, LLC

FREEDOM SPV V, LLC

By:

By: MOSIER & COMPANY, INC.,

An Ohio corporation

Its: Independent Sales Representative

Robert P. Mosier

Its: President

SMRH:476235536.1

48YL-225672

Exhibit 1

SMRH:476235536.1

48YL-225672

Freedom Communications

Status Report
Updated: October 26, 2015

ATTORNEY-CLIENT, COMMONALITY OF INTEREST AND/OR WORK PRODUCT PRIVILEGED COMMUNICATION

This communication is protected by the attorney-client, commonality of interest and/or the work product privilege and should be treated in a confidential manner. Disclosure to others may jeopardize the privilege and require disclosure to adverse parties in litigation.

GWSTPUB

	023T		053T		031T		052T		017T		015T		054T		030T		033T		034T		0117		014T		002T		Ref No
	SU		SU		SU		SU		SU		SU		S		SU		SU		SU		S		SU		SU	State	Country/
	ORANGE CITY NEWS	NEWS	LAGUNA NIGUEL	NEWS	LAGUNA NIGUEL		LAGUNA NEWS-POST	TRIBUNE	FULLERTON NEWS		EXCELSIOR		DANA POINT NEWS		DANA POINT NEWS	VALLEY NEWS	CAPISTRANO	VALLEY NEWS	CAPISTRANO	NEWS	ANAHEIM HILLS		ANAHEIM BULLETIN		ALISO VIEJO NEWS	i iii	Mark
27-Sep-93	74/440436	20-May-82	73/365626	18-Jul-89	73/813263	20-May-82	73/365640	31-Aug-92	74/310212	31-Aug-92	74/309869	20-May-82	73/365639	18-Jul-89	73/813262	12-Nov-81	73/336767	21-Nov-83	73/453772	31-Aug-92	74/309840	31-Aug-92	74/310227	23-Oct-91	74/215558	Filing Date	Ann No
16-May-95	1894072	03-Apr-84	1273191	24-Apr-90	1592977	15-Feb-83	1227518	18-Jan-94	1816819	23-Nov-93	1806045	24-Apr-84	1275602	24-Apr-90	1592976	06-Dec-83	1260458	16-Oct-84	1300530	30-Nov-93	1807455	30-Nov-93	1807456	19-Jul-94	1846379	Reg. Date	Red No
	16: Newspapers for general circulation		16: Newspapers		16: Newspapers		16: Newspapers		16: Newspapers		16: Newspapers for general circulation		16: Newspapers		16: Newspapers		16: Newspapers		16: Newspaper		16: Newspapers for general circulation		16: Newspapers for general circulation		16: General circulation newspapers		Class/Goods
	Renewed		Renewed		Renewed		Renewed		Renewed		Renewed		Renewed		Renewed		Renewed		Renewed		Renewed		Renewed		Renewed	Cinino	Status
Communications, Inc.	Freedom	Communications, Inc.	Freedom	Communications, Inc.	Freedom	Communications, Inc.	Freedom	Communications, Inc.	Freedom	Communications, Inc.	Freedom	Communications, Inc.	Freedom	Communications, Inc.	Freedom	Communications, Inc.	Freedom	Communications, Inc.	Freedom	Communications, Inc.	Freedom	Communications, Inc.	Freedom	Communications, Inc.	Freedom		Record Owner

CONFIDENTIAL — ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGED

+

Knobbe Martens

Case 8:15-bk-15311-MW Doc 222 Filed 12/14/15 Entered 12/14/15 18:37:30 Desc Main Document Page 135 of 344

Communications, Inc.			03-May-83	17-Sep-81			
Freedom	Renewed	16: Newspaper		73/328454	YORBA LINDA STAR	SU	043T
Communications, Inc.			31-Dec-02	06-Mar-01			
Freedom	Renewed	16: Newspapers for general circulation Renewed	2668110	76/221152	SUN POST NEWS	S	058T
Communications, Inc.			21-May-02	25-Aug-00	VALLEY NEWS		
Freedom	Renewed	16: Newspapers for general circulation	2570977	76/116636	SADDLEBACK	SU	057T
Communications, Inc.			18-Oct-94	31-Aug-92	TIMES		
Freedom	Renewed	16: General circulation newspapers	1858544	74/309839	PLACENTIA NEWS-	SU	012T
			Reg. Date	Filing Date		State	
Record Owner	Status	Class/ Goods	Reg. No.	App. No.	Mark	Country	Ref No.

OCREG

	120T		119T		118T		1177		116T		108SCA		086T			032T		020T		004T		004SCA		Ref No.
	SU		SU		SU		SU		SU		California		SU			SU		SN		SU		California	State	Country/
VALLEY VIEW	THE FOUNTAIN		WAVE		IRVINE WORLD NEWS		THE CURRENT		CANYON LIFE		COAST	REGISTER	THE ORANGE COUNTY		COUNTY	THE BEST OF ORANGE		SMART CLASSIFIED		SHOW		WOHS		Mark
20-Apr-05	78/612825	20-Apr-05	78/612827	20-Apr-05	78/612871	20-Apr-05	78/612829	20-Apr-05	78/612831			20-Jul-00	76/093379		15-Apr-96	75/087727	15-Apr-96	75/088120	30-Sep-93	74/442200			Filing Date	App. No.
17-Oct-06	3156777	23-Dec-08	3550238	19-Sep-06	3144689	11-Apr-06	3079594	11-Apr-06	3079595	10-Mar-03	108955	06-Aug-02	2603658		22-Feb-00	2319974	21-Oct-97	2106449	26-Jul-94	1846727	24-May-94	098928	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
	Newspapers for general circulation	general circulation	16: A weekly community newspaper for		16: Newspapers for general circulation		16: Newspapers for general circulation		16: Newspapers for general circulation		16: Magazines		16: Newspapers for general circulation	41: Publication of market research	research	35 Int. conducting and analyzing market	circulation newspaper	16: Classified advertising section of general		16: Newspapers for general circulation		38: Newspapers for general circulation		Class/ Goods
	Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Renewed		Renewed			Renewed		Renewed		Renewed		Renewed		Status
Communications, Inc.	Freedom	Communications, Inc.	Freedom	Communications, Inc.	Freedom	Communications, Inc.	Freedom	Communications, Inc.	Freedom	Communications, Inc.	Freedom	Communications, Inc.	Freedom		Communications, Inc.	Freedom	Communications, Inc.	Freedom	Communications, Inc.	Freedom	Communications, Inc.	Freedom		Record Owner

ANT ALBINGER TYRESTRUINS

CONFIDENTIAL — ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGED

-2-

Knobbe Martens

1261 1581 1321 144T S S S S JOBFINDER WEEKLY ALISO VIEJO NEWS LAGUNA WOODS OCSAVER GLOBE 78/513865 78/812110 78/681957 09-Nov-04 27-Apr-05 10-Feb-06 78/618460 29-Jul-05 02-Feb-10 21-Jun-11 17-Oct-06 17-Jul-07 3266096 3982825 3745479 3156842 commentary, home and garden, nature, entertainment, finance, government, health, shopping, classifieds, in the fields of news, events, education, magazines, newsletters, inserts and flyers newspapers for general circulation; and commentary, transportation, investigations, transportation, obituaries, classifieds, and weather investigations, discounts, sales and weather religion, 6 Newspapers for general circulation newspapers for general circulation Newspapers for general circulation Printed

shopping, sports, technology,

travel,

business.

publications,

namely

Registered

Communications, Inc.

Communications, Inc.

Freedom

Freedom

Communications,

nc

Communications,

Freedom

Freedom

Registered

Registered

jobs,

vehicles,

multimedia,

obituaries

Case 8:15-bk-15311-MW Doc 222 Filed 12/14/15 Main Document Page 136 of 344 Entered 12/14/15 18:37:30 Desc

Ref No.

Country/ State S

Mark

121T

STAR-PROGRESS

Filing Date

Reg. Date

3089884

Newspapers for general circulation

Registered

Status

Record Owner

Class/ Goods

Newspapers for general circulation

Reg. No.

App. No.

122T

S

THE TUSTIN NEWS

78/612819 20-Apr-05 78/612821

09-May-06 3147897

125T

SN

SUN POST NEWS

78/612805

20-Apr-05

17-Oct-06

the fields of news, events,

Newspapers for general circulation in

finance,

government,

health,

religion,

education,

sports, home

technology,

business,

travel,

multimedia, entertainment,

Registered

and

garden,

3156776

6

124T

S

LAGUNA NEWS-POST

78/618465

20-Apr-05

26-Sep-06

27-Apr-05

17-Oct-06

3156843

Newspapers for general circulation

Registered

Registered

Communications, Inc.

Freedom

Communications, Inc.

Freedom

Registered

Registered

Newspapers for general circulation

123T

S

LAGUNA NIGUEL

78/612814

20-Apr-05

26-Sep-06

3147896

MY ALKINDER TRALDSTITING Knobbe Martens

TRADEMARK REEL: 005811 FRAME: 0027

Communications,

nc

Communications,

nc

Freedom

Communications,

Inc

Freedom

Freedom

CONFIDENTIAL — ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGED

187T	180T	Ref No.
SU	S	Country/ State
FREEDOM PRINTING	OC POST	Mark
77/041845 10-Nov-06	78/940403 28-Jul-06	App. No. Filing Date
3606440 14-Apr-09	3344202 27-Nov-07	Reg. No. Reg. Date
40: Printing services	16: Printed publications, namely, newspapers for general circulation and general feature magazines; printed publications, namely, newsletters, informational inserts and flyers in the fields of news, events, education, entertainment, finance, government, health, religion, shopping, travel, business, commentary, home and garden, nature, investigations, multimedia, obituaries, classifieds, jobs, vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales and weather 41: Providing online publications, namely, newspapers for general circulation and general feature magazines; providing online newsletters in the fields of news, events, education, entertainment, finance, government, health, religion, shopping, sports, technology, transportation, travel, business, commentary, home and garden, nature, investigations, multimedia, obituaries, classifieds, jobs, vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales and weather	Class/ Goods
Registered	Registered	Status
Freedom Communications, Inc.	Freedom Communications, Inc.	Record Owner

Knobbe Martens

00134

Case 8:15-bk-15311-MW Doc 222 Filed 12/14/15 Entered 12/14/15 18:37:30 Desc Main Document Page 138 of 344

188T (Ref No. Cou	
US US	Country/	
THE BEST OF OC	Mark	
Filing Date 77/017250 09-Oct-06 77/554081 22-Aug-08	App. No.	
Reg. Date 4280067 22-Jan-13 3798128 08-Jun-10	Reg. No.	
16: Printed publications, namely, newspapers for general circulation, magazines, newsletters, inserts and flyers in the fields of news, events, education, entertainment, finance, government, health, religion, shopping, sports, technology, transportation, travel, business, commentary, home and garden, nature, investigations, multimedia, obituaries, classifieds, jobs, vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales, community, honors, awards and weather 41: Providing online newspapers and online magazines in the fields of news, events, education, entertainment, finance, government, health, religion, shopping, sports, technology, transportation, travel, business, commentary, home and garden, nature, investigations, multimedia, obituaries, classifieds, jobs, vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales, community, honors, awards and weather 16: Newspapers 38: Providing on-line electronic bulletin boards for transmission of messages among computer users concerning sports 41: Providing news and information in the field of sports; providing a web site featuring information and entertainment in the nature of news, photos and videos in the nature of news, photos and videos in the nature of sports; providing on-line publications in the nature of newspapers and articles in	Class/ Goods	
Registered	Status	
Freedom Communications, Inc. Freedom Communications, Inc.	Record Owner	

CONFIDENTIAL -- ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGED

ģι

Knobbe Martens

00135

197T US	Ref No. Country/ State
ORANGE COUNTY REGISTER COMMUNICATIONS	Mark_
77/397573 14-Feb-08	App. No. Filing Date
3962118 17-May-11	Reg. No. Reg. Date
newspapers for general circulations, namely, newspapers for general circulation; and magazines, newsletters, inserts, and flyers in the fields of news, events, education, entertainment, finance, government, health, religion, shopping, sports, technology, transportation, travel, business, commentary, home and garden, nature, investigations, multimedia, obituaries, classifieds, jobs, vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales and weather 35: Charitable services, namely, organizing and conducting volunteer programs and community service projects; public relations and advertising agency 36: Charitable services, namely, charitable fundraising and sharing profits from publication subscription sales with not-for-profit organizations 41: Publication services, namely, publication of printed materials, magazines and newspapers for others; educational services namely, conducting seminars and workshops in the fields of publishing, journalism and communications; providing on-line newspapers and on-line magazines in the fields of news, events, education, entertainment, finance, government, health, religion, shopping, sports, technology, transportation, multimedia, obituaries, classifieds, jobs, vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales and weather	Class/ Goods
Registered	Status
Freedom Communications, Inc.	Record Owner

Knobbe Martens

00136

TRADEMARK REEL: 005811 FRAME: 0031

-7-

214T	212T	204T	Ref No.
SU	US	US	Country/ State
IT'S OC, RIGHT NOW	THAN NEWSPAPERS	GET MORE OC	Mark
77/967674 24-Mar-10	77/728323 04-May-09	77/511827 30-Jun-08	App. No. Filing Date
4003397 26-Jul-11	3835979 17-Aug-10	4038848 11-Oct-11	Reg. No. Reg. Date
16: Newspapers for general circulation41: Providing on-line non-downloadable newspapers	newspapers for general circulation, magazines, newsletters, inserts and flyers in the fields of news, events, education, entertainment, finance, government, health, religion, shopping, sports, technology, transportation, travel, business, commentary, home and garden, nature, investigations, multimedia, obituaries, classifieds, jobs, vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales and weather 41: Providing online publications, namely, newsletters, online newspapers and online magazines in the fields of news, events, education, entertainment, finance, government, health, religion, shopping, sports, technology, transportation, travel, business, commentary, home and garden, nature, investigations, multimedia, obituaries, classifieds, jobs, vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales and weather	16: Printed publications, namely, newspapers for general circulation; and magazines, newsletters, inserts, and flyers in the fields of news, events, education, entertainment, finance, government, health, religion, shopping, sports, technology, transportation, travel, business, commentary, home and garden, nature, investigations, multimedia, obituaries, classifieds, jobs, vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales and weather	Class/ Goods
Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
Freedom Communications, Inc.	Freedom Communications, Inc.	Freedom Communications, Inc.	Record Owner

Knobbe Martens

φ

218T	Andrew Control of the	215T	Ref No.
SN	The state of the s	SU	Country/ State
OCVARSITY.COM		ORANGECOUNTY.COM	Mark
85/216288 12-Jan-11		85/069931 23-Jun-10	App. No. Filing Date
4009448 09-Aug-11		4212218 25-Sep-12	Reg. No. Reg. Date
 16: Newspapers38: providing on-line electronic bulletin	41: providing on-line non-downloadable general feature magazines	 Printed publications, namely, general feature magazines 	Class/ Goods
Registered		Registered	Status
Freedom Communications, Inc.		Freedom Communications, Inc.	Record Owner

Knobbe Martens MYT ALKSCAMP TVOLCHTAN

φ

235T		3	Ref No.
S	C 0	State	Country/
SANTA ANA REGISTER	COUNTY	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Mark
85/893327 02-Apr-13	04-Apr-12	Filing Date	App. No.
4499725 18-Mar-14	17-Feb-15	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
16: Newspapers for general circulation 41: Providing on-line non-downloadable newspapers; providing a web site featuring non-downloadable articles, blogs, photos, and links in the fields of current event news, events, education, finance, government, health, religion, shopping, sports, technology, transportation, travel, business, commentary, home and garden, investigations, multimedia, obituaries, classifieds and weather	newspapers for general circulation, magazines, newsletters, inserts and flyers in the fields of news, events, education, entertainment, finance, government, health, religion, shopping, sports, technology, transportation, travel, business, commentary, home and garden, nature, investigations, multimedia, classifieds, jobs, vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales, community, honors, awards and weather 35: Organizing, planning, and conducting special events to promote and recognize outstanding area businesses 41: Providing online publications, namely, newsletters, online newspapers and online magazines in the fields of news, events, education, entertainment, finance, government, health, religion, shopping, sports, technology, transportation, travel, business, commentary, home and garden, nature, investigations, multimedia, classifieds, jobs, vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales, community, honors, awards and weather		Class/ Goods
Registered	Registered]	Status
Freedom Communications, Inc.	Communications, Inc.	1	Record Owner

Knobbe Martens

00139

250T	247T	246T	243T	241T	Ref No.
S	SU	SN	SN	US	Country/ State
LOS ANGELES REGISTER	DESERT ENTERPRISE	RANCHO CANYON NEWS	THE GARDEN GROVE JOURNAL	LONG BEACH REGISTER	Mark
86/171313 21-Jan-14	86/171308 21-Jan-14	86/143446 13-Dec-13	86/033083 08-Aug-13	86/010715 15-Jul-13	App. No. Filing Date
4657932 16-Dec-14	4740148 19-May-15	4540920 27-May-14	4608328 23-Sep-14	4586219 12-Aug-14	Reg. No. Reg. Date
16: Newspapers for general circulation 41: Providing on-line non-downloadable newspapers; Providing a website featuring online non-downloadable articles, photos, videos, blogs and links and in the fields of current event news, social events, education, finance, government, health, religion, shopping, sports, technology, transportation, travel, business, commentary, home and garden, investigations, multimedia, obituaries, classifieds and weather	16: Newspapers for general circulation	16: Newspapers41: Providing on-line non-downloadable newspapers	16: Newspapers41: Providing on-line non-downloadable newspapers	16: Newspapers for general circulation 41: Providing on-line non-downloadable newspapers; providing a web site featuring non-downloadable articles, blogs, photos, videos, and arranging of contests in the fields of current event news, events, education, finance, government, health, religion, shopping, sports, technology, transportation, travel, business, commentary, home and garden, investigations, multimedia, obituaries, classifieds and weather	Class/ Goods
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
Freedom Communications, Inc.	Freedom Communications, Inc.	Freedom Communications, Inc.	Freedom Communications, Inc.	Freedom Communications, Inc.	Record Owner

MAY ALWISONS TVOLOTYTELM Knobbe Martens

00140

Country/ State S UNIDOS EN EL SUR DE CALIFORNIA Mark App. No. Filing Date 20-Feb-14 86/199372 Reg. Date Reg. No. 16: Newspapers for general circulation. 41: Providing on-line non-downloadable newspapers; providing a website featuring Class/ Goods Allowed Status Communications, Inc. Record Owner Freedom

current

education, finance, government, health

event news, social

events

blogs and online non-downloadable articles

photos and videos, all in the fields of

transportation, travel, business, editoria

home obituaries,

and

garden

classified

religion, shopping,

sports, technology

commentaries,

investigations,

advertisements and weather

Ref No.

251T

FREED10

Ref No.	Ref No. Country/ State	Mark	App. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Class/ Goods	Status
056T	SU		85/033559	4074788	35: Promotional services, namely, promoting	Registered
		deal of the day	07-May-10	20-Dec-11	the goods of others by means of providing	
		MIVER MISS A DEAL			online coupons, rebates, price-comparison	
					information, and discount information	
016T	SU	FREEDOM	74/506571	1974521	16: Periodicals, namely newspapers for Renewed	Renewed
		COMMUNICATIONS	29-Mar-94	21-May-96	21-May-96 general circulation	
017T	SU	FREEDOM	74/506505	2024800	38: Telecommunications services; namely,	Renewed
		COMMUNICATIONS	29-Mar-94	24-Dec-96	television and cable television broadcasting	

SMELL STREET AND LOST SERVE Knobbe Martens

00141

CONFIDENTIAL -- ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGED

'

Ref No. Country/	Mark	App. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Class/ Goods	Status	Record Owner
014WCA Canada	FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	1150198 19-Aug-02	TMA635069 11-Mar-05	16: Newspapers for general circulation; magazines in the fields of business, technology, international affairs, fashion, entertainment, recreation, sports, lifestyle, real estate and healthcare 38: Telecommunications services, namely, television and cable television broadcasting 41: Publication of magazines and newspapers for others; educational services, namely, conducting seminars and workshops in the fields of publishing and communications; entertainment services, namely, television and cable television programming and publication of entertainment magazines and newspaper	Registered	Freedom Communications, Inc.
014T US	FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	76/372746 19-Feb-02	2666318 24-Dec-02	16: Newspapers for general circulation; magazines in the fields of business, technology, international affairs, fashion, entertainment, recreation, sports, lifestyle, real estate and healthcare	Renewed	Freedom Communications, Inc.
015T US		76/373074 19-Feb-02	2666322 24-Dec-02	16: Newspapers for general circulation; magazines in the fields of business, technology, international affairs, fashion, entertainment, recreation, sports, lifestyle, real estate and healthcare	Renewed	Freedom Communications, Inc.
062T US	TOUGH KNOCKS	85/439087 04-Oct-11	4150030 29-May-12	rvices, namely, o webcasts in the	Registered	Freedom Communications, Inc.

Knobbe Martens

12-

FREED35

013SCA	012SCA	011SCA	010SCA	007SCA	008SCA	005SCA	006SCA	Ref No.
California	California	California	California	California	California	California	California	Country/ State
JOB ZONE PE.COM	INLAND SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA'S NEWSPAPER	INLAND EMPIRE AUTO SELLER	INLAND EMPIRE HOME SELLER	HIGH SCHOOL INSIDER HSI	HIGH SCHOOL INSIDER HSI	HIGH SCHOOL INSIDER	HIGH SCHOOL INSIDER	Mark
62147 25-May-06	111337 13-Dec-05	61475 05-Dec-05	45235 01-Nov-95	63379 18-Apr-07	112609 10-May-07	63380 18-Apr-07	112608 10-May-07	Reg. No. Reg. Date
35: Advertising of employment opportunities	16: Newspapers for general circulation, newspaper advertising, and newspaper web sites on the global computer network (on-line newspaper articles and information)	35: Advertising services for the sale of new and used vehicles contained in newspaper supplement section and magazine supplement	35: Advertising services for home sales and rentals contained in newspaper supplement section and free standing magazine	41: Newspaper supplement featuring information and articles about local high school sports and sporting events, and interactive online magazine featuring information about local high school sports and sporting events and activities	16: Newspaper supplement featuring information and articles about local high school sports and sporting events, and interactive online magazine featuring information about local high school sports and sporting events and activities	16: Newspaper supplement featuring information and articles about local high school sports and sporting events, and interactive online magazine featuring information about local high school sports and sporting events and activities	16: Newspaper supplements featuring information and articles about local high school sports and sporting events and an interactive online magazine featuring information about local high school sports and sporting events and activities	Class/ Goods
Registered	Registered	Registered	Renewed	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
Freedom Communications Holdings, Inc.	Freedom Communications Holdings, Inc.	Freedom Communications Holdings, Inc.	Freedom Communications Holdings, Inc.	Freedom Communications Holdings, Inc.	Freedom Communications Holdings, Inc.	Freedom Communications Holdings, Inc.	Freedom Communications Holdings, Inc.	Record Owner

CONFIDENTIAL — ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGED

Knobbe Martens

00143

TRADEMARK REEL: 005811 FRAME: 0037

ဌ်

Ref No.	Country/	Mark	Reg. No.	Class/ Goods	Status	Record Owner
	State		Reg. Date			
014SCA	California	PRESS-	111338	16: Newspapers for general circulation, newspaper	Registered	Freedom
		ENTERPRISE	13-Dec-05	advertising, and newspaper web sites on the global	,	Communications
				computer network (on-line newspaper articles and		Holdings, Inc.
				information)		4
015SCA	California	SAVINGS EXPRESS	61476	35: Advertising services provided in newspaper	Registered	Freedom
			05-Dec-05	supplement section containing advertisements for		Communications
				products and services		Holdings, Inc.
019SCA	California	THE PRESS-	58968	35: Newspapers for general circulation, newspaper	Renewed	Freedom
		ENTERPRISE	25-Mar-04	advertising, and newspaper websites or the global		Communications
				computer network (on-line newspaper articles,		Holdings, Inc.
				advertising, and information)		
						The state of the s

FREEDO7

		003T	Ref No.
		SU	Country/ State
		MODE	Mark
	26-Jul-96	75/140492	App. No. Reg. No. Filing Date Reg. Date
	26-Aug-97	2092300	Reg. No. Reg. Date
interest to women	26-Aug-97 dealing with fashions, style	16: Magazine published	(5
) 		published	Class/ Goods
	and matters of	periodically	
		Renewed	Status
		Freedom Magazines, Inc.	Record Owner

DISCLAIMER

There can be no assurances that the information contained in this trademark listing prepared by Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear is accurate, complete or up-to-date. This listing is not to be used or relied upon for any purpose other than your general information. The listing contains confidential material. Please do not disclose or reproduce, in whole or in part, without our consent.

21909075

Knobbe Martens

00144

-14-

CONFIDENTIAL — ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGED

TRADEMARK REEL: 005811 FRAME: 0038

RECORDED: 06/08/2016